

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMEN'I	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

sa distribution de la companya de l		unë natë imia	en jar paratumi ang kalangan panahanan ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	The second secon	and a supplied to the supplied	
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			05/01/2010			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name		571751 OC 05 \ TO, 100	Formerly	Execution Entity Type		
Trip.com, Inc.	Frip.com, Inc.		05/01/2010	CORPORATION:		
RECEIVING PAR Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type:	Travelport Inc. 300 Galleria Parkway, NW Atlanta					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type	Property Type Number Word Mark					
Registration Number:	2479890)	THOR	ALLINANIA AND ALLINANDA ALLINANDA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(770)563-78	878				

ETAS ID:

Receipt Date:

Fee Amount:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 770-563-5911 linda.rutherford@travelport.com Email: Correspondent Name: Linda Rutherford Address Line 1: 300 Galleria Parkway, NW Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stacey Mollohan Signature: /Stacey Mollohan/ Date: 07/13/2011 **Total Attachments: 3** source=Trip Com & Travelport Merger 04 30 2010#page1.tif source=Trip Com & Travelport Merger 04 30 2010#page2.tif source=Trip Com & Travelport Merger 04 30 2010#page3.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION

Return to home page

TM208215

07/13/2011

\$40

| .HOME | INDEX! SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



1 A A COMPANY AND A COMPANY

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TRIP.COM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TRAVELPORT INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"TRAVELPORT INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2010, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK

A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 2010.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4291658 8100M

100446072

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7965843

DATE: 04-30-10

TO:LINDA RUTHERFORD COMPANY:300 GALLERIA PARKWAY, NW

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:58 AM 04/30/2010 FILED 11:58 AM 04/30/2010 SRV 100446072 - 4291658 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
TRAVELPORT INC.
AND
TRIP.COM, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Travelport Inc. which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaward;
 - (ii) Trip.com, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger berein certified is Travelport Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Travelport Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on fite at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

Morris Corporate Center III 400 Interpace Parkway, Building A Parsippany, NJ 07054

- A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the morger berein certified shall be effective on May 1, 2010.

Document Number: 220468

TO:LINDA RUTHERFORD COMPANY:300 GALLERIA PARKWAY, NW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Cortificate of Merger has been duly executed as of April 28. 2010.

TRAVELPORTING

TRIP.COM. INC.

e Boas Vice President and Secretary

Document Number: 220468